太阳能逆变器IGBT选型指导
�英飞凌杯�第二届嵌入式处理器和功率电子设计应用大奖赛
Page 2Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2008. All rights reserved. For internal use only2008-1-17
Table of Contents
IGBT basicsIGBT basics
Infineon IGBT datasheet understandingInfineon IGBT datasheet understanding
Infineon discrete IGBT portfolioInfineon discrete IGBT portfolio
Infineon IGBT characteristics Infineon IGBT characteristics

Conductin losses: Highspeed > Fast > TrenchStop
Higher the switching frequency, faster IGBT should be used
Page 28Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2008. All rights reserved. For internal use only2008-1-17
Fast IGBT 600V
Portfolio for Medium Switching Frequencies (f<40kHz)
TO-247TO-252
(D-PAK)
TO-263 TO-220 TO-220
FULL-PAK(D²-PAK)
SGW10N60ASGW10N60A
SGW15N60SGW15N60
SGW20N60SGW20N60
2A2A SGD02N60SGD02N60 SGB02N60SGB02N60 SGP02N60SGP02N60
4A4A SGD04N60SGD04N60 SGB04N60SGB04N60 SGP04N60SGP04N60
6A6A SGD06N60SGD06N60 SGB06N60SGB06N60 SGP06N60SGP06N60
10A10A SGB10N60ASGB10N60A SGP10N60ASGP10N60A
15A15A SGB15N60SGB15N60 SGP15N60SGP15N60
20A20A SGB20N60SGB20N60 SGP20N60SGP20N60
Si
ng
le
 IG
B
T
Si
ng
le
 IG
B
T
30A30A SGB30N60SGB30N60 SGP30N60SGP30N60 SGW30N60SGW30N60
SGA20N60SGA20N60
SKW10N60ASKW10N60A
SKW15N60SKW15N60
SKW20N60SKW20N60

2A2A SKB02N120SKB02N120 SKP02N120SKP02N120
7A7A SKW07N120SKW07N120
15A15A SKW15N120SKW15N120
25A25A SKW25N120SKW25N120D
uo
Pa
ck
™
D
uo
Pa
ck
™
2A2A SGD02N120SGD02N120 SGB02N120SGB02N120 SGP02N120SGP02N120
7A7A SGB07N120SGB07N120 SGP07N120SGP07N120
15A15A SGB15N120SGB15N120 SGP15N120SGP15N120 SGW15N120SGW15N120
25A25A SGW25N120SGW25N120Si
ng
le
 IG

n+
p+
n-
(substrate)
n (fieldstop)
n+
Page 37Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2008. All rights reserved. For internal use only2008-1-17
Portfolio for Soft Switching IGBT
TrenchStop IGBT 600V / 900V /1000V /1200V
Continuous
collector
current
at TC=100°C
TO-247
600V
40A IHW40N60T
30A IHW30N60T1200V
Si
ng
le
 IG

ct
in
g)
15A
25A
30A
IHW15N120R2
IHW25N120R2
IHW30N120R2
D
uo
Pa
ck
™
IHW40T12040A
20A IHW20N120R2
30A IHW30N100T
IHW30N100R
30A IHW30N90T
IHW30N90R
D
uo
Pa

UR=UDC n–
p+ n- n+
Page 39Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2008. All rights reserved. For internal use only2008-1-17
Discrete EmCon� Diodes
Product Family 600V & 1200V
TO-247TO-252
(D-PAK)
TO-263 TO-220(D²-PAK)
P-TO220-2-2
Continuous
forward
current
at TC=100°C
6A6A IDP06E60IDP06E60
9A9A IDP09E60IDP09E60
15A15A IDP15E60IDP15E60
23A23A IDP23E60IDP23E60
30A30A IDP30E60IDP30E60
45A45A IDP45E60IDP45E60
60
0V
60
0V